Valves
Prosthetic Valves
Name Use Diameter Height
Housing
Material
Body
Material
Push/Pull

• Easy to manipulate large valve
release button
Ordering Information
Description Product Number
Plastic-Aluminum Suction Valve, TCV-300 51971
Plastic-Aluminum Suction Valve, Insert Only, TCV-350 51980
TT   TF
       Fillauer   I   Lower Extremity Prosthetics
  37
Feet
Adapters
Locks
Sleeves &
 Liners
Knees
Cosm
etic Solutions
Auxiliary Suspension
Pediatric
 Manufactured in the United States    Manufactured in Sweden
Valves
Leak-Rate Total Contact Valve
Sierra Screw-In Suction Valve
Specifications
Head diameter: 1.3 in. (32 mm)
Height: 0.5 in. (13 mm)
Material: Aluminum
Specifications
Head diameter: 1.4 in. (35 mm)
Height: 0.4 in. (9.5 mm)
Material: Aluminum
Product Features
• Permits controlled rate of airflow
through valve when amputee
stands or walks, allowing noiseless
expulsion of air from socket
• Unique nylon ball-check provides
one-way air flow adjustable by an
external screw
• Once properly adjusted, no further
adjustment is required
Product Features
• Maintains constant negative
pressure within socket
• Preset to expel air approximately
one pound per square inch
pressure
• Thin design, recessed button and
flush inner surfaces
• Easy to install or remove
Ordering Information
Description Product Number
Leak-Rate Total Contact Valve, TCV -400L; 1 in. (2.5 cm) Long 51981
Leak-Rate Total Contact Valve, Insert Only, TCV-450L 52001
Leak-Rate Total Contact Valve, TCV-400S; 0.5 in. (1.3 cm) Long 51982
Leak-Rate Total Contact Valve, Insert Only, TCV-450S 52002
Ordering Information
Description Product Number
Sierra Suction Valve, 03-00 52351
Sierra Suction Valve, Insert Only, 03-01 52290